
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007839-2021 

Opportunity

Framework Agreement for the Provision of a Utilities
Partner

Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-007839

Published: 14 April 2021, 4:23pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

Unit 7-8 Silver Fox Way Cobalt Business Park

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE12 8EW

Contact

Thalia Southgate

Email

tsouthgate@ecovategroup.com

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007839-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007839-2021
mailto:tsouthgate@ecovategroup.com


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northumbria.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.northumbria.nhs.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/intendsharedservices/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.northumbria.nhs.uk
https://www.northumbria.nhs.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/intendsharedservices/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for the Provision of a Utilities Partner

II.1.2) Main CPV code

65000000 - Public utilities

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Authority provides the services from a new Specialist emergency care Hospital, the first
of its type in the country, through three acute hospitals located in Ashington, Hexham and
North shields. It provides community healthcare through its seven community hospitals
located throughout the area and also community services in a significant number of
properties throughout the geographical area. The Authority has a wholly owned subsidiary,
Northumbria Healthcare Facilities Management Ltd ("NHFM"). This organisation, manages
all of the hard and soft FM services for the trust this includes the purchase of all Trust energy
and utilities requirements. The Authority intends to establish a utilities partner framework
and also anticipates being the first public sector framework user to draw down a service from
the framework, upon completion of the framework accreditation process. This framework
will be available to all public sector bodies in England, Scotland, Wales and Northern Ireland.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £50,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

65000000 - Public utilities

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

Main site or place of performance

UKC: North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Northumbria Healthcare NHS foundation trust provides patient care to a large geographical
area covering all of Northumberland and North Tyneside, this covers and area between
Berwick in the north, to Tynemouth in the south of the area and extending as far as Hexham
in the west, excluding the city of Newcastle upon Tyne.The Authority provides the services
from a new Specialist emergency care Hospital, the first of its type in the country, through
three acute hospitals located in Ashington, Hexham and North shields. It provides
community healthcare through its seven community hospitals located throughout the area
and also community services in a significant number of properties throughout the
geographical area.The Authority has a wholly owned subsidiary, Northumbria Healthcare
Facilities Management Ltd ("NHFM"). This organisation, from 01 April 2015, manages all of
the hard and soft FM services for the trust this includes the purchase of all Trust energy and
utilities requirements. The Authority intends to establish a utilities partner framework and
also anticipates being the first public sector framework user to draw down a service from the
framework, upon completion of the framework accreditation process. This framework will be
available to all public sector bodies in England, Scotland, Wales and Northern Ireland.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £50,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months



Page 5 to 7

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

Envisaged maximum number of participants to the framework agreement: 6 

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

n/a



Page 6 to 7

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

17 May 2021

Local time

10:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

17 May 2021

Local time

10:00am



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-04-17T23:16:22+0100
	TCPDF




